Heights, State of Ohio, that:  

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with Green Vision 
Materials, Inc. from October 1, 2014 to September 30, 2015, to provide for a facility to dispose 
of curbside collected yard waste at a cost not to exceed three thousand five hundred dollars 
($3,500.00) to be paid from the general fund.  

Section 2: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council 
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of 
this Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in